The Grand Lodge of Iowa, A.F. & A.M.
GRAND LODGE BULLETIN
         Volume 124  Number 2     Cedar Rapids, Iowa  June 2022
“Ignite Iowa Masonry”
2022 Scholarship Recipients
Bryan A. York
Atlantic High School
Ellen C. McDonough

throughout this issue of the “Bulletin.” All quotes are taken from the throughout this issue of the “Bulletin.” All quotes are taken from the
recommendations of high school staff members that accompanied recommendations of high school staff members that accompanied
the student’s applications.the student’s applications.
Brother John C. Rothlisberger chairs the Scholarship Selection Brother John C. Rothlisberger chairs the Scholarship Selection
Committee that sorted through over 350 completed applications, and Committee that sorted through over 350 completed applications, and
selected 25 applicants for interviews.  From those interviewed fifteen selected 25 applicants for interviews.  From those interviewed fifteen
outstanding students were chosen to receive $5,000 scholarships, outstanding students were chosen to receive $5,000 scholarships,
and the other ten received $2,500 scholarships.  The interviews were and the other ten received $2,500 scholarships.  The interviews were
held by Zoom.  Since the program began in 1970, 2,565 scholarships held by Zoom.  Since the program began in 1970, 2,565 scholarships
totaling $3,823,400 have been awarded.totaling $3,823,400 have been awarded.
2022 Iowa Masonic Scholarships
2022 Regional Schools
Thursday, June 16, 2022 Star Lodge No. 115,Thursday, June 16, 2022 Star Lodge No. 115,
233 S State St., Madrid...................................5:30 P.M.233 S State St., Madrid...................................5:30 P.M.
Friday, July 15, 2022 Mount Pleasant Lodge No. 8,Friday, July 15, 2022 Mount Pleasant Lodge No. 8,
206 N Main St., Mount Pleasant.....................9:00 A.M.206 N Main St., Mount Pleasant.....................9:00 A.M.
Saturday, August 27, 2022 Adel Lodge No. 80,Saturday, August 27, 2022 Adel Lodge No. 80,
411 S 12th St., Adel........................................9:00 A.M.411 S 12th St., Adel........................................9:00 A.M.
Monday, September 5, 2022 Ottumwa Lodge No. 16,Monday, September 5, 2022 Ottumwa Lodge No. 16,
611 E. Pennsylvania Ave, Ottumwa ...............9:00 A.M.611 E. Pennsylvania Ave, Ottumwa ...............9:00 A.M.
Thursday, October 13, 2022 Morning Star Lodge No. Thursday, October 13, 2022 Morning Star Lodge No.
159,120 N Wilson Ave, Jefferson ................. 5:30 P.M.159,120 N Wilson Ave, Jefferson ................. 5:30 P.M.
Saturday, October 15, 2022 Cobia Lodge No. 631,Saturday, October 15, 2022 Cobia Lodge No. 631,
130 S 6th Street, Council Bluffs .....................9:00 A.M.130 S 6th Street, Council Bluffs .....................9:00 A.M.
Thursday, November 17, 2022 Iowa City Lodge No. 4,Thursday, November 17, 2022 Iowa City Lodge No. 4,
312 E College Street, Iowa City ....................5:30 P.M.312 E College Street, Iowa City ....................5:30 P.M.
Friday, November 18, 2022 Waterloo Lodge No. 105,Friday, November 18, 2022 Waterloo Lodge No. 105,
607 Bishop Ave, Waterloo ..............................9:00 A.M.607 Bishop Ave, Waterloo ..............................9:00 A.M.
Kylee R. Cogdill
Woodbine High School
Out of state college - Engineering
“Kylee is one of the most gifted